

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3383/2011

BALA JANATHIPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 13/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma,adv.

Mr.R.Ayyam Perumal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. All the respondents are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the State seeks further time with a request that it may not be treated as last chance on the ground that there may be change of vakalatnama , as the counsel who appeared earlier

contd....2

ITEM NO.52

-2-

has become the State counsel now. However, since one opportunity has already been granted to the party on last occasion, I am not inclined to accede to the request.

List the matter on 18.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB