

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 3383 OF 2011, 3810-3811
OF 2012 & 134-146 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8663 OF 2011 AND 11669-11670,
11674-11675 OF 2012 & 26957-26969, 26971-83 OF 2012, 389-401 & 402-414 OF 2013
(Applications for exemption from filing official translation, exemption from filing certified
copy & condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petition)

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14941-14953 OF 2013
(Applications to de-tag the Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 134-146 of 2013 from
Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 3383 of 2011)

BALA. JANATHIPATHY ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu seeking adjournment on the ground of illness, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.”

The service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP(Cr1.)No. 3383/2011

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete. Counsel for the State has on 1st August, 2013 filed counter affidavit. The said counter affidavit is being circulated herewith. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has not filed counter affidavit.

SLP(Cr1.)Nos. 3810-3811/2012

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete in all the three respondents but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 so far.

Cont...2/-

SLP(Crl.)Nos. 134-146/2013

It is submitted that Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate for the petitioner has on 1st August, 2013 filed common rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4. He has also filed counter affidavit to application filed to de-tag the Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 134-146 of 2013 from Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 3383 of 2011. Both the affidavits are being circulated herewith. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received from Respondent No. 3. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps against the deceased Respondent No. 5 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cs/c2