

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3383/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2010 in CRLRC No.528/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BALA JANATHIPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 3810-3811 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 134-146 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refileing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and de-tag the SLP (CRL) NOS. 134-146/2013 from SLP(CRL) NO. 3383/2011)

Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
(SLP(Crl)3383/11) Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

(For State of Tamil Nadu) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
(SLP(Crl)3383/11) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
& SLP(Crl)3810-11/12) Mr. K. Seshachary, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Sukun K.S. Chandele, Adv.

Contd. 2..

SLP(Crl)No.134-146/13 Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
Ms. Meherwaz, Adv.
Mr. Shaunak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 3383 of 2011:

The special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed.

S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos. 3810-3811 of 2012:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos. 134-146 of 2013:

It is common ground that respondent No. 3, Saraswathi, and respondent No. 5, Nandagopal are dead. The special leave petitions abate qua respondent Nos. 3 and 5 as such. Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|